

Republic of the Philippines 09- 18 - 2000 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

SEP 0 6 2006

097. 13 PPOH

DEPARTMENT ORDER

44 No. Series of 2006 X-X-X-X-X-X-X--X-

SUBJECT: Declaring Dapitan – Dakak – Rizal Coastal Loop Road, Km 1831-793 or (Km 1830+207) to Km 1900+596, L = 70.389 Km under the jurisdiction of Zamboanga del Norte 3rd Engineering District, Region IX as National Road

Pursuant to the provision of Section 5(i) of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, authorizing the DPWH to classify roads and highways into national, provincial, city, municipal and barangay roads, the Dapitan – Dakak – Rizal Coastal Loop Road, Km 1831-793 or (Km 1830+207) to Km 1900+596, L = 70.389 Km under the jurisdiction of Zamboanga del Norte 3rd Engineering District, Region IX is hereby declared as National Road.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

HERMOGENES Acting Secretar

